
SELECTMAN (Vote for 1)

Tabulator KEVIN F. LYNCH

PRECINCT 1 48

PRECINCT 2 49

PRECINCT 3 73

PRECINCT 4 37

PRECINCT 5 64

PRECINCT 6 49

PRECINCT 7 59

PRECINCT 8 98

PRECINCT 9 35

PRECINCT 10 42

PRECINCT 11 67

PRECINCT 12 55

PRECINCT 13 68

PRECINCT 14 51

PRECINCT 15 440

Total 1,235

PLYMOUTH SCHOOL COMMITTEE (Vote for 3)

Tabulator MARGIE C. BURGESS

PRECINCT 1 172

PRECINCT 2 234

PRECINCT 3 205

PRECINCT 4 197

PRECINCT 5 201

PRECINCT 6 197

PRECINCT 7 165

PRECINCT 8 151

PRECINCT 9 63

Results per Tabulator
PLYMOUTH ANNUAL 

TOWN ELECTION MAY 

2018

5/31/2018 10:58



PRECINCT 10 159

PRECINCT 11 187

PRECINCT 12 160

PRECINCT 13 179

PRECINCT 14 128

PRECINCT 15 482

Total 2,880

PLANNING BOARD (Vote for 1)

Tabulator RUSSEL L. APPLEYARD

PRECINCT 1 153

PRECINCT 2 212

PRECINCT 3 216

PRECINCT 4 196

PRECINCT 5 201

PRECINCT 6 207

PRECINCT 7 154

PRECINCT 8 155

PRECINCT 9 81

PRECINCT 10 162

PRECINCT 11 190

PRECINCT 12 176

PRECINCT 13 174

PRECINCT 14 123

PRECINCT 15 526

Total 2,926

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (Vote for 1)

Tabulator Write-in

PRECINCT 1 35

PRECINCT 2 43

PRECINCT 3 49

PRECINCT 4 40

PRECINCT 5 45

PRECINCT 6 48

PRECINCT 7 31

PRECINCT 8 28

PRECINCT 9 8

PRECINCT 10 22

PRECINCT 11 33

PRECINCT 12 46

PRECINCT 13 35

PRECINCT 14 23



PRECINCT 15 192

Total 678

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 1 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator DOUGLAS E. BARTLETT

PRECINCT 1 139

Total 139

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 2 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator RICHARD M. SERKEY

PRECINCT 2 236

Total 236

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 3 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator WILLIAM V. GRIFFIN

PRECINCT 3 76

Total 76

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 4 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator VIRGINIA E. DAVIS

PRECINCT 4 247

Total 247

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 5 - 3 YEARS (Vote for 3)

Tabulator MICHAEL LITTLE WITHINGTON

PRECINCT 5 227

Total 227

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 5 - 1 YEAR (Vote for 1)

Tabulator BELINDA A. BREWSTER

PRECINCT 5 198

Total 198

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 6 (Vote for 3)



Tabulator FRANK W. COLLINS

PRECINCT 6 234

Total 234

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 7 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator MARK BROWN

PRECINCT 7 81

Total 81

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 8 - 3 YEARS (Vote for 3)

Tabulator TERESE A. BRENNAN

PRECINCT 8 149

Total 149

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 8 - 1 YEAR (Vote for 1)

Tabulator PAUL JOSEPH CUNNINGHAM

PRECINCT 8 218

Total 218

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 9 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator STEPHEN WILLIAM ROBERTS

PRECINCT 9 74

Total 74

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 10 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator BRENDAN S. BRADY

PRECINCT 10 167

Total 167

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 11 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator RONALD REILLY

PRECINCT 11 184

Total 184

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 12 (Vote for 3)



Tabulator BETSY R. HALL

PRECINCT 12 218

Total 218

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 13 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator ALBERT JOHN McCHESNEY, JR.

PRECINCT 13 151

Total 151

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 14 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator HEIDI A. SANDERS

PRECINCT 14 134

Total 134

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 15 (Vote for 3)

Tabulator MICHAEL J. HANLON, III

PRECINCT 15 468

Total 468



KENNETH A. TAVARES Write-in

183 2

253 3

232 0

255 3

243 3

238 1

170 2

133 2

79 0

173 4

190 2

206 1

198 1

129 2

417 4

3,099 30

VEDNA KAREN HEYWOOD JAY D. FERGUSON

137 74

180 103

180 116

200 85

201 109

191 107

157 81

144 78

102 45



135 74

180 85

194 89

169 91

132 57

625 327

2,927 1,521

Write-in Eric Visconti

0 0

4 0

4 0

6 0

3 0

4 0

5 0

6 0

2 0

2 0

4 0

0 0

4 0

2 0

21 0

67 0

Anita Teixeira Rochetea Keven Roberet Joyce

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0



0 0

0 0

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 1 (Vote for 3)

LEONARD J. VAZ SARAH LYNN SIBLEY

149 157

149 157

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 2 (Vote for 3)

JANE C. GOODWIN HELEN W. ZANIBONI

251 253

251 253

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 3 (Vote for 3)

ERIN K. SEMCKEN WILLIAM J. KEOHAN

128 183

128 183

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 4 (Vote for 3)

CHARLES E. VAUTRAIN, III JEANNE W. PATENAUDE-LANE

232 209

232 209

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 5 - 3 YEARS (Vote for 3)

NEIL J. FOLEY JOAN H. BARTLETT

224 226

224 226

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 5 - 1 YEAR (Vote for 1)

Write-in Jonathan Jesse

7 0

7 0

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 6 (Vote for 3)



EDWARD GELLAR PETER B. GELLAR, JR.

230 230

230 230

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 7 (Vote for 3)

VIRGINIA JOHNSON J. RANDOLPH PARKER, JR.

122 123

122 123

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 8 - 3 YEARS (Vote for 3)

GERALDINE L. WILLIAMS GERRE HOOKER

151 133

151 133

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 8 - 1 YEAR (Vote for 1)

Write-in Christine Guadagno

11 0

11 0

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 9 (Vote for 3)

TERESA M. KREITZER PATRICK K. LARIVEE

69 67

69 67

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 10 (Vote for 3)

JAMES PAUL SIMPSON STACEY M. DELACRUZ

105 114

105 114

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 11 (Vote for 3)

JOSEPH M. TRUSCHELLI ANNE-MARIE ROSS

189 183

189 183

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 12 (Vote for 3)



WILLIAM S. ABBOTT EDWARD T. RUSSELL

220 221

220 221

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 13 (Vote for 3)

ANITA J. HADLEY KEVIN F. LYNCH

170 115

170 115

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 14 (Vote for 3)

Write-in Amy Heine

63 0

63 0

TOWN MEETING MEMBERS PRECINCT 15 (Vote for 3)

C. PETER SVAHN ANATOL ZUKERMAN

454 202

454 202



Kevin Houston Marc Garrett Roger Silva

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

KIMBERLY SAVERY HUNT Write-in Kevin Canty

176 2 0

236 6 0

219 2 0

229 2 0

239 3 0

218 1 0

186 1 0

141 4 0

77 2 0



171 0 0

188 3 0

189 4 0

190 4 0

136 1 0

522 5 0

3,117 40 0

Nella Heating Paul Timmins Curtis Michelle Arnold

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Kevin Canty Marc Garrett Annalizia Cordova

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0



0 0 0

0 0 0

KAREN M. EDWARDS Write-in Charles Vandini

144 3 0

144 3 0

Write-in George Kirk Mella Heating

12 0 0

12 0 0

ANN PIZER GERALD E. SIRRICO ANDREW JAMES LORETZ

141 148 142

141 148 142

Write-in Joy Burns Blank

10 0 0

10 0 0

Write-in Mary Gatslick Joan Gatslick

5 0 0

5 0 0

Dana Goodwin Anita Teixeira Rocheteau Mary Jo Manson

0 0 0

0 0 0



Write-in Blank Christine Bostek

15 0 0

15 0 0

SUSAN E. PAGE THOMAS BEGLEY Write-in

120 140 7

120 140 7

Write-in Christine Guadagno Francis McKenna

12 0 0

12 0 0

Paul Menard Jeanette McKay Overvotes

0 0 0

0 0 0

JEFFREY J. LACHANCE Write-in Diane Ford

76 4 0

76 4 0

PETER G. CONNER Write-in Robert Trostel

167 4 0

167 4 0

Write-in Russell Shirley Other

10 0 0

10 0 0



Write-in Trinity Broderick Patricia Achorn

7 0 0

7 0 0

MICHAEL R. LANDERS Write-in Other

188 5 0

188 5 0

Karen Petracca Linda McAlduff Sharon Riley

0 0 0

0 0 0

MICHAEL F. BABINI KATHLEEN K. KEARNEY BIRGITTA E. KUEHN

456 371 444

456 371 444



Edward Santos Bob Cooney Michael Hanlon William Keohan

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Nicole Manfredi Haley Quinn Other Stacey Delacruz

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Mike Caple Bob Cooney Dan Gorczyca Zelda MacGregor

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Robert Spencer Walter Powell Sarah Sibley Marc Manfredi

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Kevin Houston Emily Melville Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 3 122

0 0 3 122

Janet Alfieri Edward Santos Amanda Pinto John Pinto

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in Anita Rocheteau Overvotes Undervotes

1 0 0 135

1 0 0 135

John Moran Adam Gruschow William Fornaciari Bentley Emery

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Mary Jo Manson Steve Striar Blank Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Mary Gatslick Richard Ahearn, Jr. Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 0 106

0 0 0 106



Thomas Kenney Ken Roberts Jack Heath Lucy Heath

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

William Farmer Jacqueline Perkins Christine Crowell Fran Albani

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Margaret Burke James Brown Buster Main Joseph Doherty

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Undervotes Total ballots

33 262

33 262

Charles Law, Jr. James Cooseboom Timothy Cooseboom Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Other Victor Higgins Chris Moschella Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Michelle Arnold Jeffrey Fosdick Maureen Curtis Chris Merrill

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Ian Kilgour Karen Haskell Raymond Haskell Arthur Stack

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

LaDonna Osborne Daniel Gorczyca Overvotes Undervotes

0 0 0 178

0 0 0 178

Bradley Sanders Susan Gillespie Christopher Sullivan Brian Case 

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Write-in Keven Joyce Christine Kane Beth Light

3 0 0 0

3 0 0 0



Belinda Brewster Daniel Butch Machado Jeffrey Fiedler Jack Heath

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Nancy Sgarzi Norris Thomas Bott Blank Bob Cooney

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Paul Adams Matthew Tavares Andy Loretz Michael Babini

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Michael Angerame Other Blank Robert Quick

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Total ballots

239

239

W. M.Tooley David South Blank Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Total ballots

318

318

Jesse Hanlon Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 0 202 300

0 0 202 300

Undervotes Total ballots

251 311

251 311

Total ballots

311

311



Erily Johnson Paul Francis Other Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Michael Shea Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 0 118 237

0 0 118 237

Don Nash Robert Murphy David Ahearn Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Undervotes Total ballots

52 114

52 114

Undervotes Total ballots

109 222

109 222

Wynn Gerhard Madeline Farley Jack Farley Shane Reimer

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Ralph Weeks Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 0 129 265

0 0 129 265

Total ballots

269

269

Vaughn Keller Thomas Powers Jeff Cohen Shonee Stasiowski

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

3 380 927

3 380 927



Blank Christine Guadagno Leonard Vaz Victor Higgins

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Katie Kearney Mary Waltuch Mary Gatslick Joan Gatslick

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Anita Rocheteau Robert Hanson Jack Heath Anthony Gallerani

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Jim Cushing J. M. Schneider Ruth Blake Mike Ferreira

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Undervotes Total ballots

178 310

178 310



Undervotes Total ballots

170 293

170 293

Undervotes Total ballots

341 262

341 262

Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 214 260

0 214 260



Martha Quindley Kenee Pinzino Other Simon Thomas

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Chris Merrill Other David Malaguti Kevin Joyce

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Andrew Botieri Charles Mann Christine Guadagno Steve Machernis

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Christine Bostek Carol Guerin Harry Helm Other

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Edmund Payzant, Jr. Richard Cudmore Wm. F. Tooley Tom Cumming III

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0





Sean Riley Rose Cain Donald McIvor, Jr. Steven Herbert

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Moe Dicket Jane Leary C. Peter Svahn Overvotes

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

James Darigan David Gerrish Anita Rocheteau Tom Brackens

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Clinton Bowes Charles Bletzer Ralph Guadagno Prudence Darigan

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Diane Kirk Douglas Lamb Joseph Balboni Barry Tassinari

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0





Sergio Harnais James Dio, Jr. Jen DiMartino Bob DiMartino

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Undervotes Total ballots

6 239

5 310

13 318

5 300

1 311

5 293

6 237

29 262

0 114

3 222

1 260

3 265

2 269

6 188

66 927

151 4,515

Mara Deamario-Smith Karen Haskell Ralph Weeks LaDonna Osborne

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Paul Cunningham Larry Rosenblum Timothy Cosseboom Russ O'Keefe

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Allison Shaver Kenneth Tavares David Malaguti Mike Caple

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0





Dennis White Wendy Marshall George Hines Kay Mahoney Simpkins

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



Bradley Sanders Dana Cashin Arnold Weiss Kevin Joyce

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

Gideon Striar Daniel Butch Machado Edward Angley Jim Raposa

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

William Keohan Laurence Pizer Gerald Sirrico Richard Gibbons

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0





Holly Alberti Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 0 365 188

0 0 365 188



Kathleen Kearney Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 0 156 239

0 0 170 310

0 0 232 318

0 0 187 300

0 0 180 311

0 0 163 293

0 0 121 237

0 0 268 262

0 0 53 114



0 0 127 222

0 3 134 260

0 0 159 265

0 0 174 269

0 0 110 188

0 3 817 927

0 6 3,051 4,515

Trinity Broderick Jean Nicholson LaDonna Osborne Thomas Powers Lawrence Gay

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

Richard Quintal James Williams Dustin Taylor Melvin Ladd Kevin Vaz

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Joyce Frazio Kevin Joyce Chris Bays David Whyte John Mahoney Pam Hart

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

John LaLond Mike Smith Thomas Bott David Peck Daniel Gorczyca Eric Dykeman

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0









Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 86 239

0 94 310

0 98 318

0 98 300

0 107 311

0 81 293

0 78 237

0 101 262

0 31 114

0 58 222

0 66 260

0 89 265

0 91 269

0 63 188

0 379 927

0 1,520 4,515

Michael Babini Bob Cooney Zelda MacGregor Harvey LeSueur Jack Rossetti

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Andrew Loretz Douglass Gray Brian Dodge Thomas Foley Mary Gatslick Patrick Lee

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0









Emily Manson Robert Manson Shawn McNicholas Mark Paronich Daniel Reidy

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Dana Seaver David Seaver James Sweeney Marcus Urann Michael Withington

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









James Wasinski Barry Wood Jeanne Carey Bridget Reiley Ed DesReuisseau

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Bob Murphy Jim Nihan Julie Murphy Karen Buechs Patrick Murphy Monica Mullin

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0









William Fornaciari Lee Hartmann Jeffrey Fiedler christine Bostek Francis Collins

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Harry Helm Ken Maynard Karen D'Eramo Stephen Michael Palmer

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0









Justine Maciejewski Susan Page Darryl Richers Lisa Brown William Webber

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Frank Albani Paul Menard Jared Adams Robert Flynn Frank McKenna

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Christeen Guadagno Ian McCormack S. S. Wallaran James Barrett Mary Nash

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Margaret Burke Paula Marcoux Christine Wildman Steve Machernix Jose Lizardo

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Lisa Adams Timothy Cooseboom Brad White Steve Loranger Robert Trostel

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Michael Krause Bill Kane Peter Conner Nicholas Filla Ted George

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Daneil Butch Machado Gideon Striar Victor Higgins George Patten Steven Estes

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Joseph Truschelli Robert Quick Patrick Farrah David Curtis Russell Shirley

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Trinity Broderick Bruce Anderson Tiimothy Grandy Jason Fraser Ryan Spurr

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Tom Booth Chris Pike Steven Sampson Edward Santos Jeff LaChance

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Michael O'Brien William Kane Samantha Dallaire Rick Sanchez Malcolm MacGregor

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









John Shea Richard Carlson John Magner LaDonna Osborne Katie Kearney

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Annette Doyle Susan Gillespie Thomas Powers Richard McDonough Tim Pnzino

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Bernard Hennessy Greg Howell Jason Bumpus Ed Neylan Rachelle Boucher

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Phillip Kane Jason Pereira Thomas Begley Audrey Kerber William Holmes

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Mike MdGrath Rick Careni Vicki Whitaker John Palleschi, Jr. C. Peter Svahn Ray Hart

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0









Joey Fravio Deborah Etzel Birgitta Kuehn Josh Kane Kevin Leary Stephen Lydon

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0









Richard Sgarzi Moe Dickett Rick Fraiser Kerry Kerber Thomas Wallace

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0









Melanie Nearman Don Travis Susan Murphy Michael Lincoln Mark Krause Jim Burns

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0









Overvotes Undervotes Total ballots

0 204 239

0 265 310

0 269 318

0 259 300

0 265 311

0 244 293

0 206 237

0 234 262

0 106 114

0 200 222

0 227 260

0 219 265

0 234 269

0 164 188



0 734 927

0 3,830 4,515


